
        

 
 
 

1st Barton Beavers Autumn 2016 
 
Welcome back to another new term. 
 
Subs are now due for this term and should be paid on the first night back. £25 per 
child.  Please make cheques payable to Barton Scout Group and make sure you send 
money in a named envelope. If you have other children in Cubs or Scouts you can pay 
all subs to one leader. If you pay by standing order or bank transfer please text Auntie 
Wiz and let her know: 07754952773 
 
Over the last year we have lost 3 adult leaders for various reasons. Could you spare a 
couple of hours a week to help us out? Or do you know someone who could? Please 
get in touch if you can answer yes to either question! 
 
Please do your best to arrive at Beavers in good time so that we can get started 
promptly at 6pm. 
 
If you are not able to attend please let me know by text or email rather than just not 
turning up. 
 
Don’t forget Remembrance Parade on Sunday 12th November. This is one of only 
two parades throughout the year and I do expect all Beavers to attend if at all 
possible.  
Thank you once again for your continuing support. 
 
Jane Davenport 07964 552186 or janedav3@gmail.com 
 
Thursday 8th September 
Welcome back. Promise and uniform reminders 
Games and boat building ready for next week at Aldorough. 
If you can, have a go at making your own boat during the week ready to race next 
week. 
 
Thursday 15th September 
Race night at Aldborough Village Green. 
Meet at the play park. Usual times. Uniform is required. 
Don’t forget to bring your boat with you to race on the beck. 
 
 
 



 
Thursday 22nd September 
Cyclist Badge.  
Meet at Barton School. 
If you have a bike and can transport it please bring it with you. Don’t worry if that is 
not possible. We will share so that everyone can take part. 
NB: You must wear a helmet. No helmet: no cycling! 
 
Thursday 29th September  
Barton Scout Group AGM. 6.30 – 7.15pm 
New Beavers will be invested, Scouts will deliver a presentation of their summer 
camp and one of the leaders will receive a 5 year service award. 
Older Beavers will swim up to Cubs 
All parents are encouraged to attend if possible. 
 
Saturday 1st October 
Trip to Beamish and sleepover. See separate info for details 
 
Thursday 6th October 
Hike and hotdogs. Meet at Round Howe Car park on the Reeth Road out of 
Richmond. 
Uniform, waterproof coat and walking boots or strong shoes. 
 
Thursday 13th October 
Disability Awareness badge 
 
Thursday 20th October  
A trip to India. 
We will also be building a guy ready for our bonfire so please newspaper to stuff him! 
 
Thursday 27th October 
½ term 
 
Thursday 3rd November 
Bonfire Night at Kiplin.  
Meet at Kiplin. Uniform is not required.  
 
Thursday 10th November 
Remembrance.  
 
Sunday 13th November 
Remembrance Parade. Meet at the hall at 10.15am. SMART UNIFORM. 
All Beavers are expected to attend.  
 
Thursday 17th November 
Games night 
 
Thursday 24thNovember 
Dark night at Kiplin. NO UNIFORM. Waterproof coat. You will get muddy….don’t 
wear your best clothes! 



 
Thursday 1st December 
Space. We will be going outside to look at the stars so make sure you have a coat. 
 
Thursday 8th December 
Christmas crafts 
 
Saturday 10th December 
Santa Sleepover. See separate sheet for info and booking details.  
 
Thursday 15th December 
Christmas party. Get your fancy dress outfit sorted and bring a SMALL contribution 
to our party tea. (no nuts please) 
 
 
 


